


FLAILDEK Series II   PARTS LISTING 
SUIT MODELS (JOHN DEERE , KUBOTA , ISEKI , FORD/NEW HOLLAND , SHIBAURA) 

AS AT 03/03/05 

FILE : 2004 
COPYRIGHT : TRIMAX INDUSTRIES LTD 

REFER TO NOTES QUANTITY  
 

ITEM PRE POST 
PART 
NUMBER 

 
DESCRIPTION 135 155 185 

1   15135/F BODY ASSY - 135 1 - - 
1   15155/F BODY ASSY - 155 - 1 - 
1   15185/F BODY ASSY - 185 - - 1 
2   15219 ROTOR - 135 1 - - 
2   15220 ROTOR - 155 - 1 - 
2   15225 ROTOR - 185 - - 1 
3   15231-2 ROLLER - 135 1 - - 
3   15230-2 ROLLER - 155 - 1 - 
3   14001 ROLLER - 185 - - 1 
4   15271 BELT GUARD 1 1 1 
5   15256 CASTOR FORK 2 2 2 
6 1 See Notes TYRE 2 2 2 
7   44905/3 INNER TUBE 2 2 2 
8   44906/1 RIM - SPLIT WHITE - C/W BOLTS 2 2 2 
9   2362 BEARING - WHEEL 4 4 4 

10   44906/3 SPACER - INNER 2 2 2 
11   44906/4 SPACER - OUTER 4 4 4 
12   301612153 BOLT - M12 X 150 ZP 2 2 2 
13   307212053 NUT - NYLOC M12 2 2 2 
14   15211 PIVOT BOSS 2 2 2 
15   15212 THRUST WASHER 2 2 2 
16   15213 PIVOT BUSH 2 2 2 
17   15214 RETAINING WASHER 2 2 2 
18   82040E CIRCLIP - EXTERNAL 2 2 2 
19   301210503 BOLT - M10 X 50 2 2 2 
20   307210053 NUT - NYLOC M10 2 2 2 
21   44260 GREASE NIPPLE - 1/4 UNF STR. 5 5 5 
22   15229 SHIELD - ROTOR 2 2 2 
23   2100 HOUSING - ROTOR BEARING 2 2 2 
24   2105 BEARING - ROTOR 2 2 2 
25   2115 TAPERED SLEEVE - ROTOR BRG. 2 2 2 
26 2 48074 SLEEVE  M16 - M12 12 12 12 
27   301212403 BOLT - M12 X 40 8 8 8 
28   307212013 NUT - M12 ZP 24 24 24 
29   308120043 SPRING WASHER - M12 ZP 13 13 13 
30   15248 PROTECTOR - ROTOR BEARING 1 1 1 
31   15246/L TRAILING ARM - LEFT 1 1 1 
32   15246/R TRAILING ARM - RIGHT 1 1 1 
33   301216303 BOLT - M16 X 30 2 2 2 
34   308160043 SPRING WASHER - M16 ZP 4 4 4 
35   33027/178B HEIGHT ADJUSTER BLOCK 2 2 2 
36   15242 HEIGHT ADJUSTER ROD 2 2 2 
37   307216013S NUT - HEIGHT ADJUSTER 2 2 2 
38   44798 ROLL PIN - M4 X 24 2 2 2 
39   301216553 BOLT - M16 X 55 2 2 2 
40   2020 HOUSING - ROLLER BEARING 2 2 2 
41   2000 BEARING - ROLLER 2 2 2 
42   301212453 BOLT - M12 X 45 4 4 4 

        
 REFER TO NOTES PART  QUANTITY 

 
ITEM 

PRE POST NUMBER DESCRIPTION 135 155 185 

REFER TO SEPARATE SHEET FOR TRACTOR LINKAGE ARMS 
43   15420 LINKAGE ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY 2 2 2 
44   30115 PIN - LINKAGE 2 2 2 
45   30070 LYNCH PIN - 7/16 2 2 2 
46   301616103 BOLT - M16 X 100 2 2 2 
47   307216053 NUT - NYLOC M16 2 2 2 
48   15314 CLEVIS PAD 2 2 2 
49   301208303 BOLT - M8 X 30 4 4 4 
50   307208053 NUT - NYLOC M8 4 4 4 
51   308080013 FLAT WASHER - M8 ZP 4 4 4 
52   44038 CONE - PTO SHIELD 1 1 1 
53   301208123 BOLT - M8 X 12 4 4 4 

REFER TO SEPARATE SHEET FOR TRACTOR PTO SHAFTS 
54   15425 PLATE - GEARBOX SLIDE 1 1 1 
55   301210303 BOLT - M10 X 30 3 3 3 
56   301210353 BOLT - M10 X 35 1 1 1 
57   308100043 SPRING WASHER - M10 ZP 4 4 4 
58   308100063 HEAVY FLAT WASHER - M10 ZP 1 1 1 
59   15421 ADJUSTER - GEARBOX 1 1 1 
60 3 20009 GEARBOX - J/DEERE & ISEKI ONLY 1 1 1 
60 4 20008 GEARBOX - KUBOTA , NH & SHIBAURA 1 1 1 
61   20008EXTN EXTENSION - GEARBOX 1 - - 
61   20009EXTN EXTENSION - GEARBOX - 1 - 
61   20012EXTN EXTENSION - GEARBOX - - 1 

REFER TO SEPARATE SHEET FOR GEARBOX & EXTENSION PARTS 
62   6024 BUSH - TOP PULLEY 1 1 1 
63   301212603S ADJUSTER - EXTENSION 1 1 1 
64   36050 G-BOX PULLEY - 160 2 2 - 
64   36040 G-BOX PULLEY - 150 - - 2 
65   36030 ROTOR PULLEY - 140 2 2 2 
66   6021 BUSH - ROTOR PULLEY 1 1 1 
67   301208403 BOLT - M8 X 40 6 6 6 
68   4043 BELT  2 2 - 
68   4042X BELT - - 2 
69   15289/2300 GREASE FITTING - ROTOR 1 1 1 
70   TT042COM TUBING - 230MM 1 1 1 
71   15282G GREASE FITTING - BODY 1 1 1 
72   44262 GREASE NIPPLE - 1/4 UNF 67o 3 3 3 
73   16010 FLAIL - STANDARD 28 32 40 
74   6075 BUSH - FLAIL MOUNTING 28 32 40 
75   301210403 BOLT & NUT - FLAIL MOUNTING 28 32 40 
76   24000 LUG - ROTOR 56 64 80 
77   10034 DECAL - TRIMAX OVAL   (Medium) 1 1 1 
78   10036 DECAL - TRIMAX OVAL    (Small) 1 1 1 
79   10054 DECAL - FLAILDEK Series ΙΙ 1 1 1 
80   N.S.S DECAL - SIZE   (ORDER AS ITEM 79) - - - 

        
        
 REFER TO NOTES PART  QUANTITY 



FLAILDEK Series II   PARTS LISTING 
SUIT MODELS (JOHN DEERE , KUBOTA , ISEKI , FORD/NEW HOLLAND , SHIBAURA) 

AS AT 03/03/05 

FILE : 2004 
COPYRIGHT : TRIMAX INDUSTRIES LTD 

 
ITEM 

PRE POST NUMBER DESCRIPTION 135 155 185 

81 5 10095 DECAL - DANGER 2 2 2 
82   10110 DECAL - WASH  INSTRUCTIONS 1 1 1 
83   10117 DECAL - CE 1 1 1 
84   44280 SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1 1 1 
85   46407/205 HUBCAP - ROLLER BEARING 2 2 2 
86   46406/205 ROLLER SLEEVE 2 2 2 
87   207207 BREATHER 1 1 1 
88   303208255 CAP SCREW - M8 X 25 4 4 4 
89   44038/W RETAINING WASHER 1 1 1 
90   15202/135 SAFETY FLAP - REAR - 135 1 - - 
90   15202/155 SAFETY FLAP - REAR - 155 - 1 - 
90   15202/185 SAFETY FLAP - REAR - 185 - - 1 
91   15238 REAR FLAP RETAINER - 135 1 - - 
91   15209 REAR FLAP RETAINER - 155 - 1 - 
91   15239 REAR FLAP RETAINER - 185 - - 1 
92   301206203 BOLT - M6 X 20 7 7 10 
93   307206053 NUT - NYLOC M6 7 7 10 

        
  
 
 
 
 
NOTES: 
 
1. Smooth tyre P/N 44906/7 or Tread tyre 44905/2. 
 
2. Not required with current roller bearing housings. 
 
3. This part fits John Deere and Iseki tractors only. 
 
4. This part fits Kubota , Ford / New Holland and Shibaura tractors only. 
 
5. Pictorial Decals (not shown) 

Part No. Description 
10130 READ OPERATORS MANUAL 
10132 CAUTION - DRIVE BELTS 
10133 CAUTION - THROWN OBJECTS 
10134 CAUTION - ROTATING BLADES 
10136 CAUTION - ROTATING DRIVE LINES 
10137 CAUTION - MOVING LINKAGE 
10138 SWITCH OFF PRIOR TO SERVICING 

 
 
 


